Ceramic Capacitor Specification Approval Certificate
NO. WI-002B-001 Date 2025年 12月 03日
Ver. V 1.0 Page Page 1of 6 pages
1 / 6
SSPPEECCIIFFIICCAATTIIOONN  FFOORR  AAPPPPRROOVVAALL
A514F1D103MB  F=10.0mm
Customer：
Part NO.：

This specification is formulated in accordance with the GB/T2693-200 standard.。
四、Part NO.Explain
4．1．Part number system：
A5 14 F 1 D 103 M  B
<1> <2> <3> <4> <5> <6> <7> <8>
<1>. Coded representation meaning
code 50 A1 A2 A4 A6
Rated voltage 500VDC 1000VDC 2000VDC 4000VDC 6000VDC
<2>.  express the finished diameter code
code 06 07 08 09 10 11 ***
The finished
diamete
6.00mm 7.00mm 8.00mm 9.00mm 10.00mm 11.00mm ***
<3>. code to indicate the temperature coefficient and temperature characteristics
Temperature
coefficient
Minimum operating
temperature
Maximum operating
temperature
Reference
Temperature
Maximum Capacity
Relative Rate of
Change
Y5P(B) -30℃ +85℃ +25℃ ±10%
Y5U(E) -30℃ +85℃ +25℃ +22%,-56%
Y5V(F) -30℃ +85℃ +25℃ +30,-82%
<4>. Lead foot molding
Code 1 2 3 4
Foot shape
Long straight
lead
Outside kink
lead
Short straight
lead
Kink lead
ТР
ИАТР
ОН
ТР
ИАТР
ОН
Ceramic Capacitor Specification Approval Certificate
NO. WI-002B-001 Date 2025年 12月 03日
Ver. V 1.0 Page Page 3of 6 pages
3 / 6
<5>. Pin spacing
Code A B E D F
Pin spacing（mm） 4.0 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5
<6>. Nominal capacity
Code 4R7 1R0 101 471 222 472 103
Nominal capacity 4.7PF 1PF 100PF 470PF 2200PF 4700PF 10000PF
<7>. Tolerance
Code J K M Z
Tolerance ±5% ±10% ±20% -20%,+80%
<8>. Manner of packing
五、Admit specifications
NO. Part No. JNC Code
Demension（mm）
D Min T Max Lmin F±0.5 φ±0.05 c Max material
01 A514F1D103MB 14.5 4.5 20.0 10.0 0.55 3.0 Y5V
NA
Exterior Dimension Drawing
Please carefully read the relevant contents of this acknowledgment before use, measurement, or
testing!
If the specifications your company orders are not included in this unit or differ from this
acknowledgment letter, please contact our Sales or Technical Department!
※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※※
Code Meaning
B bulk
T  tape